

Department of Public Works

City Hall
730 Washington Ave.
Racine, WI 53403
262.636.9121 - Public Works
262.636.9191 - Engineering



Mark H. Yehlen, P.E.
Commissioner of Public Works

Thomas M. Eeg, P.E.
Asst. Comm. of Public Works/Operations

John C. Rooney, P.E.
Asst. Comm. of Public Works/City Engineer

October 23, 2012

Ald. Sandy Weidner
Chairwoman, Public Works
and Services Committee
Racine, Wisconsin

**RE: Masonry Restoration –
City Hall and City Hall Annex
Contract 43-12 (K2-052)
RAZA LLC, contractor**

Dear Ald. Weidner:

Submitted for your review and approval is Change Order No. 2 on the subject contract. Change Order No. 2 is for removing a stone wall in the Equipment Maintenance Garage to create a better location to store and service tires which will create another area to perform vehicle maintenance. The cost for this work is \$4,330.00 and funds are available in Account 401.000.5770, Equipment Garage – Equipment Maintenance.

Sincerely,

A handwritten signature in blue ink, appearing to read "Thomas M. Eeg", is positioned above the printed name.

Thomas M. Eeg
Asst. Comm. of Public Works/Operations

TME:das

Attachment

CITY OF RACINE
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

Contract No. & Name 43-12 (K2-052), Masonry Restoration - City Hall and City Hall Annex

C.O. No.	<u>2</u>	<u>Funding Account(s)</u>	Original Contract	\$ <u>115,128.00</u>
		<u>401.000.5770</u>	Previous C.O.'s	\$ <u>10,010.00</u>
		<u>Equipment Garage - Equipment Maintenance</u>	Contract Total	\$ <u>125,138.00</u>

Contractor RAZA, LLC

We mutually agree to the contract change order as herein delineated.

Item No.	Description of Changes - Quantities, Units, Unit Prices, Change in Completion Schedule, etc.	Decrease in Contract	Increase in Contract
1	Retaining wall removal at Equipment Garage		\$4,330.00
	Total Decrease	\$0.00	XXXXXXXXXXXX
	Total Increase	XXXXXXXXXXXX	\$4,330.00
	Change in Contract Amount due to this Change Order		\$4,330.00

Adjusted Contract Amount \$129,468.00

The time provided for completion in the contract is unchanged, increased, decreased, by 0 calendar days.
This document shall become an amendment to the contract and all provisions of the contract will apply hereto.

Accepted by _____ Contractor _____ Date

Recommended by _____ Engineer/Department Head _____ Date

Approved by _____ Finance Director _____ Date

Approved by _____ Commissioner of Public Works _____ Date

Authorized by Resolution No. _____ Date

RAZA LLC
d.b.a. Sam's Cement Construction
& Azarian Wrecking Co.
726 Water Street
Racine, WI 53403

CONTRACT AGREEMENT/
QUOTATION

October 9, 2012

City of Racine
Attn: Tom Eeg
730 Washington Ave.
Racine, WI 53403

Re: DPW Building, New opening for tire storage

Cut-in new opening 7'4 x 7', set new I-beam 8-24 with steel plate and side guards 12" x 4".....\$3,630.00
To cut concrete out 1' x 2' to receive steel sides and re-pour.....\$700.00
TOTAL PRICE QUOTE.....\$4,330.00

Thank you.

RAZA LLC

Sam Azarian Jr.

ACCEPTANCE

I accept and authorize work as per the above.

DATE _____ SIGNED _____